Personnel Board Report 2.02 31568

. . . . . ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
LECTURESHIP & FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

SPRING 2012 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

Harold Washington College

Number of
Name Course - Amount
- Assignments -
Clary,Lynn General Education Biology 1 S 625.00

SUMMER 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Harold Washington College

Number of

Name Course —u'm ere Amount
Assignments

Chin,Huajen Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 1,727.50
Lavin,Michael P General Psychology 1 S 2,343.00
Kennedy King College

Number of
Name Course —u'm ere Amount

Assignments

Geaman,Jay Richard Summer Clinic 1 S 2,323.20
Horne,Emmit M Professional Development 1 S 1,104.43
Thompson,Sherece Balark Summer Clinic 1 S 2,712.64
Truman College

Number of
Name Course —u'm ero Amount

- Assignments -

Tesfai,Selam Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,325.00
Wright College

Number of
Name Course - Amount

- Assignments -

Brockman,William T Fitness 2 S 1,171.50
Kaniuk,Douglas H Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,703.00
Padilla,Victor U.S. Labor History 1 S 2,163.00
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Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments

Daley College

Name

Alexis,Evens
Almousa,Waleed K
Almousa,Waleed K
Anderson,Leona
Arctander,Claire L
Armstrong,Michael
Berenberg,Daniel HM
Berger,Alan S
Bishop,Reginald J
Burcica,Pompilia
Carli,Vittorio J
Carli,Vittorio J
Chen,Ruth H
Chen,Ruth H
Daniels,David C
Daniels,David C
De,Santanu
Demetralis,John T
Duda,Jane
Fidler,Mary E.
Fidler,Mary E.
Franklin,John C
Franklin,John C
Grannick,Robert N
Grannick,Robert N
Grubisic,James M
Grubisic,James M
Gutierrez,Ricky
Gutierrez,Ricky
Gutierrez,Ricky
Guzman,Manuel M
Hawkins-Davis,Cheryl
Hermanek,Joseph P
Hermanek,Joseph P
Jones,Joyce J
Joseph,Adukattu T
Jurek,Joseph
Kamien,Linda S
Kamien,Linda S
Kovarik,Frank S
Kovarik,Frank S
Lally,Katrinka T
Lo,Hing W

FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Begin Algebra with Geometry

Begin Algebra with Geometry
General Education Math

Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis Il
Art Appreciation

Intro to Microcomputers

History of Latin America

Intro To Study Of Society
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
History American People To 1865
Basic Writing Skills

Composition

Intro to Computer Info System
Intro to Microcomputers
Introduction To Business

Marketing

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
General Course | Social Science
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis Il
Begin Algebra with Geometry
General Education Math

Admin of Juvenile Justice

Police Organization & Management
Begin Algebra with Geometry
General Education Math

Admin of Juvenile Justice
Professional Responsibility
Constitutional Law

Criminal Law & Procedure

Issues In Criminal Justice
Introduction To Business

Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis |
Basic Writing Skills

Composition

General Education Biology
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
Introduction To Music

Develop Reading Skills 11

Reading Il

Engineer Graph & Introduction To Design
Intro To The Engineer Prof

General Course Il Hum

Intro to Microcomputers

31568
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Number of
Assignments
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Amount

9,024.00
3,172.00
3,172.00
8,010.00
8,292.00
6,489.00
5,262.00
8,172.00
12,259.76
1,695.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
5,448.00
5,448.00
2,310.00
2,310.00
7,120.00
2,343.00
5,262.00
4,520.00
2,260.00
2,073.00
2,073.00
3,560.00
7,120.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
2,073.00
2,073.00
2,073.00
2,256.00
8,109.00
2,073.00
4,146.00
4,385.00
7,700.00
7,893.00
4,758.00
4,758.00
3,129.32
1,564.66
7,029.00
5,448.00
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FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Daley College (cont'd)

Name

Lyubanov,Valeriy
Manow,Allan G
Manow,Allan G
Manow,Allan G
McDermott,John
McDonald,Linda
McKenzie,Carla
McKenzie,Carla
Mix,Brent
Mix,Brent
Montelongo,John
Montelongo,John
Moran,John W
Moran,John W
Moran,John W
Moran,Judith A
Moran,Judith A
Mutis,Marla C
Mutis,Marla C
Nassar,Shireen
Norey,Evamarie
Norey,Evamarie
Norvil Jr,Charles M
Norvil Jr,Charles M
Norvil Jr,Charles M
Ogle,Colleen
Ogle,Colleen
Ogle,Colleen
Packard,Richard H
Patel,Bharat T
Patel,Bharat T
Paul,Ezimako

Paz Jr.,Franklin D
Paz Jr.,Franklin D
Pellegrini,Daniel W
Perez,Roland A
Petersen,Donald
Petersen,Donald
Priest,Paul J
Rasheed,Mohammed
Redler,Thomas F
Redler,Thomas F
Redler,Thomas F
Reed,Christopher R

Course

Begin Algebra with Geometry

Intro To Investigation

Management & Supervision For Private Police

Scope & Purple Private Police

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry

Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1

Intro to Computer Info System
Intro to Microcomputers

Basic Writing Skills

Composition

Basic Writing Skills

Composition

Group Piano |

Group Piano Il

Introduction To Music

Begin Algebra with Geometry
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
Human Resources Management
Small Business

The Sociology Of Sex & Gender
Business Mathematics

Legal & Social Environ Bus
Beginning Internet

Intro to Computer Info System
Intro to Microcomputers
Develop Reading Skills 11
Developmental Read Skills |
Reading Il

Introduction To Business

Intro to Computer Info System
Intro to Microcomputers
Human Structure and Function |
Introduction To Criminology
Police Organization & Management
General Education Math

Intro To Investigation

Admin of Criminal Justice
Introduction To Corrections
Composition

Begin Algebra with Geometry
Computer Apps Intermediate Acct
Intermediate Accounting
Managerial Accounting

African History To Col Period

3

31568
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Number of
Assignments

Amount

3,632.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
3,760.00
10,680.00
4,476.00
2,238.00
2,238.00
2,238.00
2,379.00
2,379.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
3,124.00
3,905.00
2,724.00
2,724.00
2,163.00
2,379.00
2,379.00
2,724.00
2,724.00
5,448.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
2,724.00
5,448.00
5,448.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
2,884.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
4,326.00
10,896.00
691.00
2,073.00
2,764.00
2,631.00

R R R R WN R R R RRRNNRRRRRNRRRRRRRRRRRRRBRRBRRBNNRRR R R
RO T ST S ¥ S ¥ S ¥ S ¥ SR ¥ SR ¥ S ¥ S ¥ S ¥ S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S U S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 08

September 13, 2012



Personnel Board Report 2.02

Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments

31568
ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Daley College (cont'd)

Name

Reed,Toni V
Robinson,Christina
Rodriguez,Leticia
Rykala,Thomas
Sarlitto,Mary
Sarlitto,Mary
Schmitz,Jeffrey M
Scott,lzetta P
Scott,lzetta P
Scott,lzetta P
Steiner,Thomas
Stockdale,Jennifer
Sweis,Mutasem
Sweis,Mutasem
Sychra,lerry
Thompson,Jennifer M
Thompson,Jennifer M
Thompson,Ronald G
Thompson,Ronald G
Thorner,Carol A
Tillmon,Terri H
Tillmon,Terri H
Uogintaite,Undine
Villarruel,Cecilia
Wylder,Elizabeth R
Yao,Tong

Yao,Tong

Harold Washington College

Name

Adams,Emily H
Agila,Corona K
Agila,Corona K
Aikonedo,Paul
Aikonedo,Paul
Aikonedo,Paul
Aleem,Mohammed A.
Aleem,Mohammed A.
Aleem,Mohammed A.
Ali,Hamid

Ali,Hamid
Al-Islam,Najja S

Allen Jr.,Robert M

Course

General Education Math
Basic Writing Skills

First Course Spanish

General Psychology
Constitutional Law

Criminal Law & Procedure
Descriptive Astronomy

Basic Writing Skills

Develop Reading Skills Il
Developmental Read Skills |
Terminology For Med Careers
Composition

Develop Reading Skills Il
Developmental Read Skills |
Begin Algebra with Geometry
Child Psychology

General Psychology

Issues & Problems of Private Police
Scope & Purple Private Police
Photography

Develop Reading Skills Il
Developmental Read Skills |
Composition

Composition

Composition

Math Refresher |

Math Refresher Il

Course

History American People From 1865
High Intermediate ESL
Intermediate Integrated ESL

Intro to C or C++ Language

Intro to Computer Info System
Intro to Microcomputers

Intro to Computer Info System
Intro to Microcomputers

Intro to Word Process-Micro

Math Refresher |

Math Refresher Il

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
Ethics

SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Number of
Assignments
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Amount

5,768.00
2,163.00
2,884.00
2,343.00
2,379.00
2,379.00
7,029.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
2,631.00
1,875.00
2,163.00
4,326.00
7,120.00
2,073.00
2,073.00
2,346.99
2,346.99
5,448.00
6,489.00
2,163.00
7,137.00
1,695.00
2,238.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
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Assignments

N R R R R N R R R R R R B

Amount

2,163.00
4,620.00
4,620.00
2,670.00
2,670.00
2,670.00
2,724.00
5,448.00
2,724.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
4,450.00
4,758.00
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. . . . . ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) SEPTEMBER 13, 2012
Harold Washington College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Allen Jr.,Robert M Philosophy Of Religion 1 S 2,379.00
Almanza,Aaron E Composition 2 S  4,146.00
Averill,Jane Human Growth & Development | 1 S 2,884.00
Beal,Victoria Art Appreciation 2 S  4,686.00
Beal,Victoria General Drawing 1 S  4,686.00
Bean,Alexander R History Of Cinema 1 S 2,163.00
Bednarz,Floyd A. Descriptive Astronomy 1 S 2,343.00
Bednarz,Floyd A. Human Genetics & Evolution 1 S 2,724.00
Beltran,David First Course Spanish 1 S 2,884.00
Beltran,David Second Course Spanish 1 S 2,884.00
Berchiolli,Barbara C Biology I 2 S 5,448.00
Berenc,Jelena Figure Draw & Composition 1 S 4,326.00
Besley,Megan Introduction To Music 1 S 2,325.00
Biggerstaff,Corey Fundamentals Of Music Theo 1 S 2,163.00
Biggerstaff,Corey Introduction To Music 2 S 4,326.00
Blichowski,Tadeusz College Algebra 1 S 3,632.00
Blichowski, Tadeusz General Education Math 1 S 3,632.00
Blumenthal,Don Jeffrey Introductory Statistics 1 S 2,884.00
Bohacz,Michael A Video | 2 S 3,008.00
Bohacz,Michael A Video Il 2 S 3,008.00
Boyer,Stephen R 3D Graphics Il 2 S 2,764.00
Brady,Theodore T Communications Skills 1 S 2,073.00
Brady,Theodore T Composition 1 S 2,073.00
Bristor-Wilson,Cheryl D Introduction To Gerontology 1 S 2,343.00
Bristor-Wilson,Cheryl D Principles Social Work Practice 1 S 2,343.00
Brooks,Frank H General Course | Social Science 2 S 5,262.00
Brooks,Frank H The National Government 1 S 2,631.00
Brown,Charles E Admin of Juvenile Justice 1 S 1,695.00
Brown,Rachel Fundamentals Of Music Theo 2 S 4,326.00
Brown,Rachel Introduction To Music 1 S 2,163.00
Buglio,Patricia L Class Voice | 2 S 2,256.00
Buick,Rosetta Advanced Integrated ESL 1 S 4,146.00
Buick,Rosetta High Intermediate ESL 1 S 4,146.00
Burnett,Stephen General Course Il Social Science 1 S 2,379.00
Burnett,Stephen History American People From 1865 2 $ 4,758.00
Burnett,Stephen History World Civilization To 1500 1 S 2,379.00
Butler,Cynthia College Success Seminar 1 S 2,670.00
Butler,Cynthia Develop Reading Skills 11 2 $ 5,340.00
Caldwell,Raeann M College Success Seminar 1 S 1,695.00
Caldwell,Raeann M Diverse Cultures/Global Age 1 S 1,695.00
Cartier,Janina D History Of Cinema 1 S 2,163.00
Cartier,Janina D Intro To Arts & Ideas 1 S 2,163.00
Cartier,Janina D The World Of The Cinema 1 S 2,163.00
Chin,Huajen Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 $ 2,764.00
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FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)
Harold Washington College (cont'd)

Name

Chin,Huajen
Christian,Margena A
Coffey,Heather
Curry-James,Vera
Daniels,Sydney R
Daniels,Sydney R
Daramus,Aimee N
Dias,Cheryl
Dias,Cheryl
Doran,Ryan B
Doran,Ryan B
Doran,Ryan B
Dorfman,Deborah
Duede,Eamon
Duede,Eamon
Elion,Anita M
Elion,Anita M
Fair,Joyce
Fair,Joyce
Fraccaro,Nicolas E
Fraccaro,Nicolas E
Fraccaro,Nicolas E
Franco,Ernestina
Franco,Ernestina
Friedman,llana C.D.
Friesen-Meyers,Eliot
Friesen-Meyers,Eliot
Garcia,Felipe
Gardner,Courtney
Gardner,Courtney
Garner,Jerry
Garner,Jerry
Garrison,Jean V.
Garrison,Mia
Garrison,Mia
Gates,Claudia
Gates,Claudia
Geiman,Kevin
Geiman,Kevin
Gilbert,Robert N
Gregg,Carol
Guthridge,Marcia
Guthridge,Marcia

Hamidani,Rizwana

Course

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
Composition

Ceramics

Introduction To Education

Fund of Speech Communication
Theater In Mod World

General Psychology

General Microbiology

The Biology Of Women

Ethics

Introduction To Philosophy

Logic

Creative Act For Children

Ethics

Introduction To Philosophy
General Course | Social Science
General Course Il Social Science
Admin & Supervision Of Pre-School Center
Principles & Practice Infant/Toddler
Pop Culture-Mirror Of American Life
The New World Of Mass Media
The World Of The Cinema

First Course Spanish

Fourth Course Spanish

Human Growth & Development |
Advanced Speech

Intermediate Integrated ESL

Art Project: Color Photography
General Course | Social Science
Intro To Study Of Society
Identify Woody Landscapes |
Intro To Ornamental Hort.

Fund of Speech Communication
Communications Skills
Composition

Develop Reading Skills 11
Developmental Read Skills |
Philosophy Of Religion
Social/Political Philosophy
General Course | Social Science
General Course | Hum
Communications Skills
Composition

Human Structure and Function Il

31568

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Number of
Assignments

Amount

3,455.00
2,379.00
8,652.00
2,703.00
4,318.43
4,318.43
2,256.00
5,196.30
2,598.15
1,695.00
1,695.00
3,390.00
4,146.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
2,256.00
4,512.00
2,343.00
3,124.00
2,073.00
4,146.00
2,073.00
2,260.00
2,260.00
2,764.00
2,163.00
4,326.00
2,703.00
4,512.00
2,256.00
4,540.00
3,632.00
9,516.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
4,326.00
2,163.00
2,325.00
2,325.00
2,379.00
4,758.00
2,703.00
5,406.00
5,406.00
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FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

31568

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Harold Washington College (cont'd)

Name

Han,David C
Harris,Frank
Hasbrook,Laurette
Heard,James H
Hesse,Scott A
Hilt,Kathryn F
Hollis,Matthew
Holmes,Gretchen E
Holmes,Gretchen E
Hsu,Alfred
Hsu,Alfred
Hunter,Jeffrey L
Johnson,Whitnei K
Johnson,Whitnei K
Kennedy,Sonia
Kennedy,Sonia
Keyes,Curtis M
Keyes,Curtis M
Kimmel,Laura
Kimmel,Laura
Kinsella,Timothy
Kisielewski,Bonnie
Kosipa,Samuel
Kozol,Kevin

Li,Jia Rong
Lidgus,Anne
Liu,Xiaohua Ester
Liu,Xiaohua Ester
Liu,Xiaohua Ester
Liu,Yaoming
Lotfi,Nazafarin
Lucas,Thomas R
Lyubanov,Valeriy
Maldonado,Lindsay R
Manaves,John
Manaves,John
Martinez Lopez,Moises
Martinez,Luis M
Martinez,Paula
McCoy,Alexis D
McCree,Alonda
McCree,Alonda
McOmber,Adam
McOmber,Adam

Course

General Education Math

Intro To Addictions Studies
College Success Seminar

History American People To 1865
Guitar Class

Composition

Photography

General Course | Hum

The New World Of Mass Media
Begin Algebra with Geometry
Introductory Statistics

Group Piano |

Develop Reading Skills Il
Developmental Read Skills |

Intro To Group Process
Introduction To Social Work
American Social Issues

History American People To 1865
Chorus

Introduction To Music

Pop Culture-Mirror Of American Life
Health Safety And Nutrition
Begin Algebra with Geometry
Group Piano |

Finite Mathematics

Creative Act For Children
Chinese Il

Chinese Ill

Introduction to Chinese
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
Art Appreciation

Two Dimensional Design

College Algebra

Human Growth & Development |
Com Aid Des | Arch Draft Tec
Concepts Of Planning

First Course Spanish

General Course Il Social Science
General Drawing

Human Resources Management
Basic Writing Skills

Composition

Basic Writing Skills
Communications Skills

Number of
Assignments Amount
3,632.00
2,256.00
2,163.00
3,869.40
4,326.00
5,262.00
5,406.00
3,624.00
1,812.00
3,008.00
6,016.00
4,758.00
4,146.00
2,073.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
4,146.00
2,256.00
7,264.00
6,768.00
2,884.00
3,008.00
2,884.00
2,884.00
2,884.00
3,875.00
3,390.00
4,146.00
7,264.00
2,260.00
6,248.00
4,686.00
5,528.00
6,219.00
4,758.00
1,695.00
2,343.00
4,686.00
2,379.00
2,379.00
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FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

31568

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Harold Washington College (cont'd)

Name

McOmber,Adam
McVeigh,Joan M
Mederos,Silvana T.
Megaro,Victor D
Mombo,Charles S
Montgomery,Charles
Motorga,Narcis |
Murphy,Daniel G
Murphy,Daniel G
Nedelcheva,Mariana D
Nedelcheva,Mariana D
Newsom,Michael |
Nielsen,Mark
Ochoa,Dolores
Ocloo,Joe A
Ocloo,Joe A
Onli,Turtel
Ortiz-Calderon,Rafael
Ortiz-Calderon,Rafael
Palmer,Lester R
Palmer,Lester R
Pandis,John
Pandis,John
Pandis,John
Pandis,John
Pezzino,Susan
Pezzino,Susan
Plascencia,Luis
Plascencia,Luis
Plascencia,Luis
Plascencia,Luis
Prendergast,Edward J
Przybyl,Charles
Ragsdell,Loretta A
Riedle,Ingrid H.
Riedle,Ingrid H.
Riedle,Ingrid H.
Riley,Kevin L
Rivera,Marisol
Rogers-Jaye,Deborah
Rogers-Jaye,Deborah
Rogers-Jaye,Deborah
Rosenquist,Amy

Rowell,Peter B

Course

Composition

Composition

Second Course Spanish

Fire Causes & Arson Invest

Intro to Computer Info System
Basic Chemistry |

Begin Algebra with Geometry
Group Piano |

Group Piano Il

Begin Algebra with Geometry
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
General Chemistry |

Fire Suppression Systems
Architectural Drawing |

Math Refresher |

Math Refresher Il

Art Appreciation

First Course Spanish

Fourth Course Spanish

General Course | Social Science
General Psychology

Begin Algebra with Geometry
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
Math Refresher |

Math Refresher Il

First Course Italian

Third Course Italian

Computer Apps Intermediate Acct
Federal Income Tax
Fundamentals Of Accounting
Intermediate Accounting

Fire Prevention Fund |

Art Project: Color Photography
Composition

International Relations

The National Government

U.S. State & Local Government
General Course | Physical Science
History American People To 1865
Develop Of Except Child

Health Safety And Nutrition

Intro To Early Childhood Ed

Basic Writing Skills

Begin Algebra with Geometry

8

Number of

Assignments Amount
2,379.00
5,523.00
2,884.00
1,695.00
2,724.00
5,406.00
2,884.00
4,326.00
2,163.00
3,560.00
4,450.00
6,200.00
1,695.00
7,810.00
1,545.00
1,545.00
6,930.00
2,884.00
2,884.00
4,326.00
4,326.00
2,884.00
3,605.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
6,248.00
3,124.00

752.00
2,256.00
2,256.00
2,256.00
2,325.00
2,724.00
4,686.00
2,703.00
5,406.00
2,703.00
7,520.00
4,326.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
4,512.00
2,884.00
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FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)
Harold Washington College (cont'd)

Name

Rowell,Peter B
Ruman,Gilda
Rush,Samuel
Rush,Samuel
Salajean,Radu
Sandman,llene J
Sanedrin,Raymond G
Sarwar,Hamed
Satsu,Sundy K
Satsu,Sundy K
Satsu,Sundy K
Schroeder,Walter J.
Seidman,Steven R
Seidman,Steven R
Sekler,Ana
Sergis,Anie
Sergis,Anie
Shah,Vileen O
Sharping,lan J
Sharping,lan J
Shive,Joseph H
Shive,Joseph H

Shoenberger,Michael G

Sidy-Sow,Aboubacar
Sidy-Sow,Aboubacar
Simon,Danielle A
Simon,Danielle A
Singh,Eric R
Smirnov,Boris
Smith,Frank
Smith,Michael G
Smith,Michael G
Stinga,Octavian N
Stinga,Octavian N
Stinga,Octavian N
Sullivan,Nancy N
Sullivan,Nancy N
Sullivan,Nancy N
Talangbayan,Marcel
Taylor,Jessica L
Thiersch Ill,Arthur R
Thomas,Shanina
Townsend,Donald

Trainina,Tatiana

Course

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry

High Intermediate ESL
Communications Skills
Composition

Human Structure and Function |
Comparative Mythology
General Chemistry Il

General Education Biology
First Course Japanese

Second Course Japanese
Third Course Japanese

Fire Prevention Fund |

Begin Algebra with Geometry
General Education Math

First Course French

First Course French

Fourth Course French
General Course Il Social Science
Admin of Criminal Justice
Constitutional Law

Begin Algebra with Geometry
Discrete Mathematics

Basic Writing Skills

General Education Math

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry

General Course Il Hum
Intro To Arts & Ideas
Introduction To Music
Composition

General Course | Social Science

Pop Culture-Mirror Of American Life

The World Of The Cinema
First Course Spanish
Second Course Spanish
Third Course Spanish
College Success Seminar
Communications Skills
Composition

Group Piano |

Individual Art Projects
Composition

Intro To African-American Studies
Third Course French
Math Refresher |

31568

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
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Number of
Assignments

Amount

3,605.00
4,326.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
5,448.00
2,343.00
6,200.00
8,900.00
3,008.00
3,008.00
3,008.00
2,256.00
3,560.00
3,560.00
2,764.00
3,632.00
3,632.00
9,516.00
2,325.00
2,325.00
3,604.00
3,604.00
5,085.00
3,632.00
4,540.00
3,390.00
3,390.00
1,695.00
6,489.00
4,512.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
2,884.00
2,884.00
2,884.00
2,256.00
2,256.00
2,256.00
7,893.00
4,146.00
2,993.06
2,343.00
3,560.00
1,695.00
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31568

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Harold Washington College (cont'd)

Name

Trainina,Tatiana
Trupia,Joseph A
Trupia,Joseph A
Tuladhar,Junoo K
Tummala,Praneel
Tummala,Praneel
Turner,Steven
Turner,Steven
Turner,Steven
Turner,Steven
Turows,Elizabeth
Twiss,Andrew D.
Varghese,Sonu S
Varghese,Sonu S
Vasevski,Vassilen K
Vasevski,Vassilen K
Vera,Rafael E
Vera,Rafael E
Vogt,William C.
Vouzianas,Athan N
Vouzianas,Athan N
Wahid-Brown,P. Yasmeen
Wahid-Brown,P. Yasmeen
Wahid-Brown,P. Yasmeen
Walthall,Keith
Ward,Sean T
Wehrle,Lon J.
Wehrle,Lon J.
Weller,Glenn P

West Jr.,,Thomas R
Whiteis,David
Whiteis,David
Wiberg Jr.,Wayne A
Wiggins,Vincent D
Wiggins,Vincent D
Williams,Matthew N.
Williams,Nicole
Williams,Nicole
Williamson,Camille R
Williamson,Camille R
Willis,Catherine E
Willis,Catherine E
Wilson,Jennifer L

Wilson,Jennifer L

Course

Math Refresher Il

Printmaking |

Printmaking Il

General Education Biology
Principles Of Economics |
Principles Of Economics Il

Begin Algebra with Geometry
General Education Math

Math Refresher |

Math Refresher Il

Composition

Digital Soundtrack

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
Introductory Statistics

Art Appreciation

General Drawing

Advanced Oil Painting Techniques
Two Dimensional Design

Fire Protection Systems
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
Statics

Child, Family & Community Relations
Meth & Mat Infant Toddler Care
Principles & Practice Infant/Toddler
Admin of Juvenile Justice

Art Appreciation
Communications Skills
Composition

Intro Spreadsheet on Micro
Composition

Communications Skills
Composition

Introduction To Criminology

Intro to Microcomputers

Using Technology in The Class
High Intermediate ESL

Develop Reading Skills 11
Developmental Read Skills |
Introduction To Social Work
Methodology For Social Work
Addict Treatment Of Spec Pops
Addictions & Family Treatment
General Course Il Hum

Intro To Arts & Ideas

10
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Number of

Assignments
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Amount

1,695.00
4,326.00
4,326.00
4,505.00
4,512.00
4,512.00
5,528.00
2,764.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
2,073.00
3,124.00
4,385.00
3,508.00
2,256.00
4,512.00
3,624.00
3,624.00
1,695.00
3,760.00
2,256.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
2,884.00
2,163.00
3,604.00
2,310.00
4,620.00
3,677.92
4,620.00
2,724.00
2,724.00
2,163.00
2,703.00
2,703.00
4,512.00
2,073.00
2,073.00
2,073.00
2,073.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
4,146.00
4,146.00
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ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Harold Washington College (cont'd)

Name

Witt,Keith L.
Wohlmuth,Susan
Wohlmuth,Susan
Woodruff,Marjorie J
Wright,Robin
Yates,Mark L
Yates,Mark L

Kennedy King College

Name

Alrousan,Renad A
Amundsen,Gwen
Atomori,Paschal A
Atomori,Paschal A
Atomori,Paschal A
Barnum,Katherine
Bevly,Eurydice A
Bevly,Eurydice A
Bevly,Eurydice A
Boddie,Tonya D
Booker,Kenneth
Bruce,Corine
Bruce,Corine
Burris,Steven R
Burris,Steven R
Butler,Edward
Carney,Peter
Carney,Peter
Carroll,Don
Christian,Christopher
Clemente,Christopher J
Clemente,Christopher J
Cotton,Mathew A
Crump,Ebony
Crump,Ebony
Crump,Ebony
Crump,Ebony
Cureton,Tracy Y
Dammeyer,Elizabeth K
Derden,Robert
DiSalvo,Rosanna
DiSalvo,Rosanna

English,Derrick

Course

Fire Fighting Tactics

Begin Algebra with Geometry
General Education Math

Art Appreciation
Composition

Financial Accounting

Managerial Accounting

Course

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
Principles Of Dental Hygiene | Lab
Fitness

Volleyball

Weight Training

Principles Of Dental Hygiene | Lab
Business Mathematics

Principles Of Economics |
Principles Of Economics Il
Introduction To Business

Basic Chemistry |

Reading, Writing, Critical Think |
Writing Mechanics Il
Fundamentals Of Accounting
Intro Cost Accounting

General Psychology
Fundamentals Of Music Theo
Introduction To Music
Composition

Fitness

Introduction To Music
Perspectives In Jazz

General Course | Physical Science
E-Business Marketing

Intro to Entrepreneurship

Legal & Social Environ Bus
Opportunity Recognizing & Develop
College Success Seminar

Clinical Dental Hygiene |

General Psychology

Advance General Drawing

Water Color Painting

Basic Writing Skills

11
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Number of
Assignments

P NN NN PN

Amount

2,256.00
6,344.00
3,172.00
4,758.00
6,795.00
6,016.00
3,008.00

wv »n n v n un n

Number of
Assignments
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Amount

3,605.00
5,767.68
4,686.00
3,124.00
2,343.00
5,767.68
4,326.00
2,163.00
2,073.00
4,476.00
4,650.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
2,256.00
2,256.00
2,670.00
24,512.00
4,512.00
3,390.00
3,008.00
4,146.00
4,146.00
7,810.00
2,310.00
2,310.00
2,310.00
2,310.00
6,399.00
2,168.88
2,724.00
4,686.00
2,343.00
4,326.00
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FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Kennedy King College (cont'd)

Name

English,Derrick
English-Harris, Talisa R
Fiadzigbe,Preps A
Fiadzigbe,Preps A
Flournoy,Faith
Flournoy,Faith
Forbes,Daniel
Forbes,Daniel
Forbes,Daniel
Geaman,Jay Richard
Giles,Earlene
Giles,Earlene
Goncalves,Barbara
Goncalves,Barbara
Grass,Randy R
Griffin,Anderson L.
Gueye,lbrahima
Hardin,Jerome P.
Harris,Elizabeth I.
Harris,Gail E
Harrison,Jeremy W
Hawkins I1l,Witt O
Hemphill, Templegean A
Hemphill, Templegean A
Henry,Rudolph C
Henry,Rudolph C
Henry,Rudolph C
Herzog,Alexander
Hill,Crystal L
Holland,Juandalyn
Holland,Rita
Holland,Rita
Holland,Rita
Horton,Monica
Howard,Victoria
Jackson Jr.,Leland
Jackson Jr.,Leland
Jackson Jr.,Leland
Jackson,Angela R.
Jacobs,Norman F
Johnson,Marcus
Johnson,Rena Maria
Jones,Kymia

Jurcik,Alojz

Course

Composition

Intro to Microcomputers
Financial Accounting

Managerial Accounting
Composition

Contemporary Afro-American Lit
Intro to Computer Info System
Intro to Microcomputers
Introduction To Business
Principles Of Dental Hygiene | Lab
Intro Spreadsheet on Micro
Intro to Microcomputers
Develop Reading Skills Il
Developmental Read Skills |
Biology |

General Education Math

Begin Algebra with Geometry
Math Refresher |

College Success Seminar

Fund of Speech Communication
General Course Il Physical Science
Intro to Microcomputers

Basic Writing Skills

Intro To Media Communication
Advanced Swim & Water Games
Fitness

Fund Of Swimming

History Of Arch Paint Sculpture Il
Fitness

College Success Seminar

Basic Writing Skills

Composition

Developmental Read Skills |
Terminology For Med Careers
Introduction To Business
General Course | Social Science
General Course Il Social Science
Intro To Study Of Society
Contemporary Afro-American Lit
Basic Chemistry |
Communications Skills

Math Refresher |

Math Refresher |

Begin Algebra with Geometry

12
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Number of
Assignments

Amount

2,163.00
5,340.00
6,248.00
3,124.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
2,724.00
2,724.00
2,343.00
6,200.32
2,724.00
2,724.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
9,300.00
3,008.00
4,520.00
1,695.00
3,390.00
2,163.00
3,605.00
8,010.00
2,163.00
2,724.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
4,628.00
1,695.00
2,343.00
6,768.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
2,325.00
2,163.00
4,686.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
2,256.00
6,994.13
2,343.00
1,545.00
1,545.00
6,248.00

N B R B N R R R NRRRRBPRRWNRDDINNRRWNRNERNIERDLDSRRRRRRRRRRRNNLR
RO T ST S ¥ S ¥ S ¥ S ¥ SR ¥ SR ¥ S ¥ S ¥ S ¥ S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S U S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 08

September 13, 2012



Personnel Board Report 2.02 31568
. . . . . ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Kennedy King College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Jurcik,Alojz Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,905.00
Khan,Zehra Composition 1 S 2,343.00
Khan,Zehra Developmental Read Skills | 1 S 2,343.00
Kilpatrick,Andre Begin Algebra with Geometry 2 S 6,248.00
Kilpatrick,Andre Math Refresher | 2 S 3,390.00
Kilpatrick,Andre Math Refresher Il 2 S 3,390.00
Kountz,Kimberly Intro to Microcomputers 4 S 10,896.00
Kyle,Joseph L Human Structure and Function Il 2 S 6,969.36
Kyle,Joseph L Pharmacology For Nurses 1 S 3,484.68
Lasky,Edward D General Course | Hum 1 S 1,695.00
Lasky,Edward D General Course Il Hum 1 S 1,695.00
Lasky,Edward D Non-Western Humanities 1 S 1,695.00
Lasuc,Khadeejah Chandra College Success Seminar 1 S 1,695.00
Levi,Meyshar B. College Success Seminar 3 S 6,219.00
Levi,Meyshar B. Introduction To Business 1 S 2,073.00
Miller,Judith M History Of Arch Paint Sculpture Il 1 S 2,163.00
Miller,Martin General Course | Hum 2 S 5,406.00
Miller,Martin History American People To 1865 1 S 2,703.00
Miller,Martin History World Civilization To 1500 1 S 2,703.00
Molden,Jeanette College Success Seminar 2 S 4,650.00
Morrison,Halle Environmental Geology 1 S 2,703.00
Mweru,Kamau N Human Biology 2 S 3,875.00
Nana,Thompson N Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 2 S 5,650.00
Nickerson,Verna L Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,631.00
Ocloo,Joe A Math Refresher Il 1 S 1,545.00
Oduola,Isiaka Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,760.00
Oduola,Isiaka Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,703.00
Olaleye,Caleb Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 $ 3,080.00
Olaleye,Caleb General Education Math 1 S 3,080.00
Olaleye,Caleb Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,850.00
Parker,John General Education Math 1 S 2,260.00
Parker,John Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 2,825.00
Pledger,Doris Introduction To Business 1 S 2,256.00
Ponder,Angela College Success Seminar 1 S 2,073.00
Pyakuryal,Anil General Course | Physical Science 2 $ 3,455.00
Pyakuryal,Anil General Course Il Physical Science 2 $ 3,455.00
Reed,Kay C Reading, Writing, Critical Think | 1 S 1,545.00
Reed,Kay C Writing Mechanics Il 1 S 1,545.00
Remus,Peter A Math For Technicians | 1 S 4,197.00
Rice,Priscilla Developmental Read Skills | 3 S 6,219.00
Roberts,Anita O Fund of Speech Communication 3 S  6,849.00
Shvartsman,Boris Basic Chemistry | 4 S 10,896.00
Smith Jr.,Jack Introduction To Corrections 1 S 2,379.00
Smith Jr.,Jack Police Organization & Management 1 S 2,379.00
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Kennedy King College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Smith Jr.,Jack The National Government 1 S 2,723.00
Smith,Tjuan Introductory Statistics 1 S 3,008.00
Spencer,Charles T Acting | 1 S 2,163.00
Spencer,Charles T Improv Theater Workshop 1 S 2,163.00
Spencer,Lorethea B. Business Law | 1 S 2,703.00
Spencer,Lorethea B. Business Law I 1 S 2,703.00
Sprague,Donald Ethics 2 S  4,686.00
Sprague,Donald General Course Il Hum 1 S 2,343.00
Sprague,Donald The Great Books 1 S 2,343.00
Taitt,Patrick Child Psychology 2 S 4,686.00
Turman,Falechia N General Education Math 1 S 2,884.00
Turman,Falechia N Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,605.00
Turner,Jocelyn A Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,256.00
Turner,Jocelyn A Composition 1 S 2,256.00
Walker,Carol R Intro to Computer Info System 1 S 2,670.00
White,LaRoma Admin of Criminal Justice 1 S 2,724.00
White,LaRoma Constitutional Law 1 S 2,724.00
White,LaRoma Practice of Probation Parole 1 S 2,724.00
White,LaRoma Professional Responsibility 1 S 2,724.00
Williams,Donald E. Fitness Programs 4 S 6,016.00
Williams,Donald E. Fund Of Swimming 2 S 2,256.00
Williams,Kristen Acting | 1 S 2,310.00
Williams,Kristen Acting Il 1 S 2,310.00
Williams,Kristen Play Production 1 S 2,310.00
Williams,Kristen Theater In Mod World 1 S 2,310.00
Winn,Roland Fitness 4 S  4,686.00
Winn,Roland Weight Training 4 S  4,686.00
Wright,Kristen General Course | Social Science 2 S 4,110.00
Wright,Kristen General Psychology 1 $ 2,073.00
Yisrael,Michelle Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,256.00
Yisrael,Michelle Composition 1 S 2,256.00
Yisrael,Michelle Develop Reading Skills 11 1 S 2,256.00
Young,Chrishawn M. Composition 1 S 2,343.00
Malcolm X College

Name Course —Nt{mber of Amount

Assignments

Adesuyi,Adeyemi O Principles Of Economics | 1 $ 2,703.00
Adesuyi,Adeyemi O Principles Of Economics Il 1 $ 2,703.00
Ahmad,Khaja K Human Biology 4 $ 9,080.00
Aikens,Raymond Restorative Art Laboratory 4 S 5,340.00
Alexander,Cortney A College Success Seminar 1 S 2,073.00
Allen Jr.,Robert M Philosophy Of Religion 1 S 2,379.00
Alrousan,Renad A Introductory Statistics 2 S 5,768.00
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Malcolm X College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Aschliman,Amy Kathryn Writing Mechanics Il 2 S 3,390.00
Ball,Andrew Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,379.00
Ball,Andrew College Success Seminar 2 S 4,758.00
Ball,Andrew Composition 1 S 2,379.00
Basheeruddin,Khaja General Education Biology 4 S 8,900.00
Beards,Tarshel Composition 1 S 2,256.00
Brown,Diane J Human Structure and Function Il 2 S 5,340.00
Brown,John Acting | 1 S 2,073.00
Brown,John Intro To Theater 1 S 2,073.00
Brown,John Theater Prod Direct & Management 2 S  4,146.00
Burke,Brenda J Paramedic Medicine Practice | 2 S 7,016.00
Burns,Mary K History Of Arch Paint Sculpture | 1 S 2,310.00
Butler,Rose Sterile Lab 1 S 2,670.00
Butler,Rose Sterile Tec 2 S 4,450.00
Byrd,Ingrid College Success Seminar 1 S 2,379.00
Casillas,Frank College Success Seminar 1 S 1,695.00
Chakravorty,Gauri Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 3,172.00
Chakravorty,Gauri College Algebra 1 S 3,172.00
Chamberlain,Marlene R Basic Writing Skills 2 S 4,326.00
Chamberlain,Marlene R Composition 1 S 2,163.00
Chapman,Timothy J Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Cox,Tanya D College Success Seminar 1 S 2,256.00
Dada,Janine Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 5,448.00
Dereef,Patricia Develop Reading Skills 11 1 S 1,545.00
Dereef,Patricia Reading, Writing, Critical Think Il 1 S 1,545.00
Dumitrescu,Lorelei C First Course French 1 S 2,260.00
Dumitrescu,Lorelei C Second Course French 1 S 2,260.00
Durowade,lsaac O General Course | Social Science 1 S 2,163.00
Ebrahimi,Mohsen Basic Chemistry | 2 S 5,340.00
Elie,Luc E Phlebotomy Practice/Seminar | 2 S 4,683.62
Fair,Vicki V Admin of Criminal Justice 1 S 2,724.00
Faur,Harry H.T. The World Of The Cinema 3 S 6,489.00
Floyd,Gerald W Begin Algebra with Geometry 2 $ 10,318.40
Giuffre,Philip Emergency Med Tech-Basic 1 $ 5,448.00
Glennon,Andrew L Math Refresher | 2 S 3,390.00
Glennon,Andrew L Math Refresher Il 2 S 3,390.00
Goldman,Hope E Contemporary Dance | 4 $  3,390.00
Gordon,Julie Intro To Pharmacy Technology 1 $ 3,560.00
Griffin,Shallie C Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 5,448.00
Grudzien,Peter Biology | 2 S 5,262.00
Grudzien,Peter General Education Biology 2 S 4,385.00
Hajduk,Maureen B Developmental Read Skills | 2 S 4,146.00
Harris,Arnell D Non-Western Humanities 1 S 1,695.00
Harris,Arnell D The World Of The Cinema 1 S 1,695.00
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FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)
Malcolm X College (cont'd)

Name

Henderson,Janet
Heredia,Sandra

Hildwine,Jeriah R

Holder-Brown,Renodder

Holston,Carla
Holston,Carla
Horne,Emmit M
Horne,Emmit M
Hristova,Evelina
Hughes,Charlie E
Hughes,Charlie E
Isabell-Lay,Sola C
Isabell-Lay,Sola C
Islam,Md Shariful
Jackson,Jerry R
Javed,Azmia T
Jenkins,Matthew
Johnson,Marvin J
Johnson,Marvin J
Johnson,Sukina
Jones,Alandria
Kartha,Sreedharan
Kato Jr.,Freddie
Kato Jr.,Freddie
Kennon,Terrence L
Kennon,Terrence L
Khan,Imran A

Kim,Yangtae

Kittivanichkulkrai,Dandcee

La Bon,Paulette
La Bon,Paulette
Latimore,Kent
Li,ChongJ
Loftus,Zurine
Loftus,Zurine
Marsh,Mary L
Mayefsky,Jay H
Mayes,Arlethia G.
McShane,Heather
Mody,Indrajeet D
Mombo,Charles S

Montgomery,Charles

Moore,Barbara D

Moore,Joy-Denise E

Course

Composition

Personal Finance

General Drawing

College Success Seminar
Develop Reading Skills Il
Developmental Read Skills |
Prof Med & Health Care Practice
Trend & Issue In Health Care Del
Intro to Microcomputers
Admin of Criminal Justice
Admin of Juvenile Justice

Basic Writing Skills
Composition

Human Biology

Biology |

Human Structure and Function |
Emergency Med Tech-Basic
Math Refresher |

Math Refresher Il

Medical Pharmacology |
College Success Seminar
Human Biology

Beginning Internet

Intro to Microcomputers
Internal Medicine

Orthopedics

Human Structure and Function |
Begin Algebra with Geometry
Radiography Clinical Ed IlI
Radiographic Procedures |
Radiographic Procedures Il
Intro to Microcomputers

Begin Algebra with Geometry
Second Course Spanish
Survival Spanish Nursing
College Success Seminar
Pediatrics

College Success Seminar
Composition

Phlebotomy Practice/Seminar |
Intro to Microcomputers

Basic Chemistry |

College Success Seminar

Chorus
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Number of
Assignments

Amount

7,137.00
1,812.00
4,476.00
2,163.00
4,326.00
2,163.00
2,670.00
2,670.00
5,448.00
2,379.00
2,379.00
2,670.00
5,340.00
4,450.00
5,448.00
5,340.00
5,406.00
3,390.00
3,390.00
2,670.00
2,163.00
4,385.00
2,724.00
2,724.00
4,086.00
4,086.00
5,340.00
4,520.00
6,230.00
1,754.00
1,754.00
5,448.00
5,768.00
2,884.00
2,163.00
1,695.00
4,086.00
1,812.00
6,219.00
5,700.50
2,724.00
5,406.00
2,163.00
4,326.00
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ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Malcolm X College (cont'd)

Name

Morris,Kirsten J
Mroczek,Patrick
Nault,Gregory P
Nourse-Jordan,Sheila R
Nunez-Gornes,Jesus F
Obidi,T Yomi

Obidi,T Yomi
Ortiz-Calderon,Rafael
Osborne,Aletha
Pappas,George
Passmore,William
Payne,Arlett
Payne,Arlett
Peoples-Love,LaTania R
Phan,Annie Thuy
Phan,Annie Thuy
Phillips,Charles
Pibiri,Fabio
Porter,Athena M
Porter,Athena M
Ragsdell,Loretta A
Redlich,James W
Rigsby,Jurellene
Rigsby,Jurellene
Rigsby,Jurellene
Robinson,Syga
Robinson,Syga
Robinson,Syga
Rogers,Deloris
Rush,Samuel
Rush,Samuel
Samuels,Josh
Sancira,loana M
Sarraj,Bara
Sarraj,Bara
Scheibenreif,Katherine Conrad
Scott,Deonce
Scott,Deonce
Scott,Deonce
Sepulveda,Marco
Shah,Harendra
Shah,Harendra
Shaikh,Moinuddin N
Shaikh,Moinuddin N

Course

Biology |

Essen Paramedic Medicine |
Composition

Introduction To Education
Medical Sciences |

General Course | Physical Science
General Course Physical Science
First Course Spanish
Composition

Calculus & Analytic Geometry |
Emergency Med Tech-Basic
Family Practice

General Surgery

General Psychology

Math Refresher |

Math Refresher Il

General Course | Social Science
Biology |

College Success Seminar
General Psychology

Basic Writing Skills

Criminal Law & Procedure
Child, Family & Community Relations
Health Safety And Nutrition
Intro To Early Childhood Ed
Begin Algebra with Geometry
Math Refresher |

Math Refresher Il

College Success Seminar

Basic Writing Skills
Composition

Basic Writing Skills

College Algebra

Biology |

Nutrition-Consumer Education
Begin Algebra with Geometry
Chemistry For Embalmers
Embalming Theory Il
Microbiology For Embalmers
College Success Seminar
History & Physical Assess |
Psychiatry & Mental Health
Begin Algebra with Geometry

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
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Number of
Assignments
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Amount

10,680.00
8,172.00
6,489.00
2,238.00
4,385.00
4,450.00
2,670.00
2,884.00
6,489.00
3,455.00
5,448.00
4,005.00
4,005.00
2,163.00
3,390.00
3,390.00
1,695.00
4,650.00
2,670.00
5,340.00
2,343.00
2,670.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
4,520.00
1,545.00
1,545.00
2,163.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
7,029.00
2,884.00
4,650.00
2,325.00
4,520.00
2,670.00
2,670.00
2,670.00
1,812.00
3,100.00
3,487.50
3,124.00
3,905.00
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Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Malcolm X College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Shaykh,Mashouf General Education Biology 4 S 9,080.00
Shelton,Bernice Human Growth & Development | 1 S 3,124.00
Shelton,Bernice Language Development 1 S 2,343.00
Slotnick,Rachel L Basic Writing Skills 1 S 1,695.00
Slotnick,Rachel L Composition 1 S 1,695.00
Slotnick,Rachel L General Drawing 1 S 3,390.00
Smith,Eleshia Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,238.00
Smith,Valeriea Emergency. Med. Technical - First Respond Training 1 S 2,724.00
Straw,Shanita Q General Course | Social Science 2 S 4,326.00
Tabba,Siddiq Current Pub Issues Physical Science 1 S 2,343.00
Tabba,Siddiq General Course Il Physical Science 2 S 3,905.00
Taha,Jack Terminology For Med Careers 1 S 2,631.00
Taitt,Patrick General Psychology 1 S 2,343.00
Taylor,Douglas E Basic Science Allied Health 1 S 3,632.00
Taylor,Douglas E Intro To Pharmacy Law 1 S 908.00
Taylor,Douglas E Intro To Pharmacy Technology 2 S 5,348.00
Thomann,Robert F Applied Clinical Skills | 2 S 5,262.00
Thomann,Robert F Emergency Medicine 2 S 3,946.50
Turman,Falechia N General Education Math 1 S 2,884.00
Vargas,Noel Basic Chemistry | 2 S 5,448.00
Vila,Jose Anatomy And Physiology 4 S 10,680.00
Ward,Alonzo African History - Mod Period 1 S 2,163.00
Watford,Paul S Financial Accounting 1 S 2,884.00
Webb,Morris Composition 1 S 2,343.00
Webb,Morris Contemporary Afro-American Lit 1 S 2,343.00
White, Jill Nutrition-Consumer Education 1 S 2,670.00
Williams,Patricia A Intro To Health Fled 2 S 5,773.63
Williams,Patricia A Renal Disease & Pathophysiology 2 $ 5,773.63
Williams,Tasha S College Success Seminar 1 S 2,325.00
Williams-Patton,Helen Prof Med & Health Care Practice 2 S  4,686.00
Willis, Lisa Introduction To Business 1 S 1,695.00
Wilson,Jerome L Elective Clinical Rotation 2 S 4,005.00
Wilson,Jerome L Geriatric Medicine 2 S 4,005.00
Woldeyohannes,Merhatibeb B Basic Chemistry | 4 S 9,300.00
Wylder,Elizabeth R Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,238.00
Young,Chrishawn M. Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Young,Frannesha T. College Success Seminar 1 S 2,163.00
Zvodinsky,Aleksandr Y College Success Seminar 1 S 2,073.00
Olive-Harvey College

Name Course —Nt{mber of Amount

Assignments

Abubakr,Talha A. Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,760.00
Adeoye,Bababunmi Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 2,825.00
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Olive-Harvey College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Ali,Ashraf Human Structure and Function | 1 S 3,604.00
Averyhart-Fullard,Vera General Chemistry | 2 S 6,200.00
Bhatti,Rashid Biology | 2 S 5,448.00
Boyd-Oattes,Linda Math Refresher | 1 S 1,695.00
Boyd-Oattes,Linda Math Refresher Il 1 S 1,695.00
Boyd-Oattes,Linda Warehousing Workforce Skills 2 S 2,163.00
Boyd-Oattes,Linda Working in Warehousing Environ 2 S 2,884.00
Bridges,Cynthia E Introduction To Music 1 S 1,695.00
Choudhury,Parsa Composition 2 S 5,340.00
Cooper,James E College Success Seminar 1 S 2,073.00
Crawford,Stephen E. General Course | Social Science 2 S 5,448.00
Crawford,Stephen E. Intro To African-American Studies 1 S 2,724.00
Crawford,Stephen E. The National Government 1 S 2,724.00
Davies,Emmanuel General Education Math 1 S 3,124.00
Elliott,Ann S Composition 1 S 2,073.00
Florence,Melissa College Success Seminar 2 S 4,512.00
Florence,Melissa Math Refresher | 1 S 1,695.00
Florence,Melissa Math Refresher Il 1 S 1,695.00
Flores,Edna H Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 2 S 5,650.00
Ford,Martice J Basic Skills in Emergency Management 1 S 2,163.00
Ford,Martice J Emergency Med Tech-Basic 1 S 2,163.00
Ford,Martice J Emergency. Med. Technical - First Respond Training 1 S 2,163.00
Ford,Martice J Intro to Emergency Management 1 S 2,163.00
Frye,Gilbert General Education Math 1 S 3,124.00
Frye,Gilbert Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,905.00
Frye,Gilbert Special Topics Mathematics 1 S 1,562.00
Gardner Sr.,Richard J. Math Refresher | 2 S 3,390.00
Gardner Sr.,Richard J. Math Refresher Il 2 S 3,390.00
Garrison,Mia Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Glennon,Andrew L Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 $ 2,260.00
Glennon,Andrew L Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 2,825.00
Gonzalez,Enrique Intro to Emergency Planning 1 S 1,695.00
Grantham,Charles Intro To African-American Studies 1 S 2,163.00
Grooms,Philip D Emergency Med Tech-Basic 1 $ 5,340.00
Harris,Chanell Composition 3 S 6,489.00
Houston,Lovetta M College Success Seminar 1 S 1,695.00
Howard,Stephanie College Success Seminar 1 S 847.50
Islam,Md Shariful Human Biology 2 S 4,450.00
Israel,Jamin B College Success Seminar 1 S 2,163.00
Jackson,John H Begin Algebra with Geometry 3 $ 9,024.00
Jackson,Trenis M Composition 2 S 4,758.00
Jarrett,Shannon College Success Seminar 1 S 2,073.00
Jenkins,Shawnte R General Psychology 1 S 2,256.00
Johnson,Debra A Developmental Read Skills | 1 S 2,256.00
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Olive-Harvey College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Johnson,Marla P Intro to Microcomputers 3 S 6,975.00
Jones,Cleveland J Introduction To Corrections 1 S 2,724.00
Jones,Cleveland J Introduction To Criminology 1 S 2,724.00
Jones,Cleveland J Professional Responsibility 1 S 2,724.00
Jones,J) Roi Admin of Juvenile Justice 1 S 2,670.00
Kim,Jong Y Intro to BASIC Language 1 S 2,325.00
Kim,Jong Y Intro to Computer Info System 1 S 2,325.00
Kim,Jong Y Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,325.00
Kim,Jong Y Intro To Programming Logic 1 S 2,325.00
Maali,John Emergency Med Tech-Basic 1 S 1,695.00
Massey, Terrie Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 1,695.00
Massey, Terrie Reading, Writing, Critical Think | 1 S 1,695.00
Massey, Terrie Reading, Writing, Critical Think Il 1 S 1,695.00
McDuffy,Spencer Math Refresher | 1 S 1,545.00
McDuffy,Spencer Math Refresher Il 1 S 1,545.00
Myers,Raybon Fund of Speech Communication 2 S 4,686.00
Nwahizu,George N Intro to Process Tech 1 S 2,670.00
Nwahizu,George N Safety, Health & Environment 1 S 2,670.00
Obialor,Felix Fund of Speech Communication 1 S 2,343.00
Packard,Richard H Introduction To Business 1 S 1,695.00
Packard,Richard H Introduction To Finance 1 S 1,695.00
Phillips,Charles General Course | Social Science 2 S 3,390.00
Phillips,Charles Intro To Study Of Society 1 S 1,695.00
Ramos,Maria Begin Algebra with Geometry 2 S 6,248.00
Rogers,Wylie S General Psychology 1 $ 2,703.00
Ross,Elizabeth Begin Algebra with Geometry 3 $ 9,372.00
Roy,Sudipta K Principles Of Economics | 3 S 6,489.00
Roy,Sudipta K Principles Of Economics Il 1 S 2,163.00
Sengstacke,Myiti Intro To African-American Studies 1 S 1,695.00
Simpson,Nathaniel College Success Seminar 1 S 2,163.00
Slater,Richard Computer Apps Intermediate Acct 1 S 565.00
Slater,Richard Intermediate Accounting 1 S 1,695.00
Smith,Alicia Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Smith,Alicia Composition 1 S 2,163.00
Sparks,Evelyn K Reading, Writing, Critical Think | 2 S 3,090.00
Sparks,Evelyn K Reading, Writing, Critical Think Il 2 S 3,090.00
Tape,Marian E Financial Accounting 2 S 6,248.00
Tape,Marian E Managerial Accounting 1 $ 3,124.00
Thayer PhD,Cheryl L. General Course | Social Science 1 S 2,325.00
Thomas,Jeanie A Human Resources Management 1 S 2,343.00
Thomas,Jeanie A Introduction To Business 1 S 2,343.00
Thomas,Jeanie A Marketing 1 S 2,343.00
Thomas,Shanina College Success Seminar 1 S 2,343.00
Thomas,Shanina General Course | Social Science 1 S 2,343.00
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Olive-Harvey College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Tolliver,Sharon R College Success Seminar 1 S 2,238.00
Turner,Jocelyn A Composition 2 S 4,512.00
Urbanska,Aneta Advanced Internet 1 S 2,325.00
Urbanska,Aneta Beginning Internet 1 S 2,325.00
Urbanska,Aneta Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 4,650.00
Van Natta,William Operations 2 S 4,450.00
Van Natta,William Unit Systems 2 S 4,450.00
Vazquez,Elizabeth College Success Seminar 1 S 1,081.50
Velez,Pedro R Art Appreciation 3 S 6,489.00
Walton, Trudy General Psychology 1 S 2,073.00
Woods,Anthony P Intro to Computer Info System 1 S 2,325.00
Woods,Anthony P Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 4,650.00
Zughoul,Mohammad S Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,724.00
Zughoul,Mohammad S Composition 2 S 5,448.00
Truman College

Name Course A—l\::imnbni::s Amount
Abtahi,Ali Begin Algebra with Geometry 2 S 5,968.00
Acles,Sharon Yvette Hair Shaping Technology 1 S 5,182.00
Adam,Sakeenah Fund of Speech Communication 2 S 3,390.00
Ahamed,Mohiuddin Begin Algebra with Geometry 3 S 9,516.00
Akli,Emil D Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 $ 3,172.00
Akli,Emil D College Algebra 1 S 3,172.00
Akli,Emil D Finite Mathematics 1 S 3,172.00
Ali,Syed M Internetworking Il 2 S 3,080.00
Ali,Syed M Internetworking IV 2 S 3,080.00
Ali,Syed M Intro to Computer Info System 1 S 2,310.00
Almanza,Aaron E Composition 1 S 2,073.00
Almarzah,Wilfredo A Biology Il 2 S  5,406.00
Almarzah,Wilfredo A Intro To Oceanography 1 S 2,703.00
Almarzah,Wilfredo A Man & Environment | 1 S 2,703.00
Andrews,Ashley Advanced Integrated ESL 1 S 3,390.00
Andrews,Ashley Develop Reading Skills 11 1 $ 1,695.00
Ansel,Omana Basic Chemistry | 4 S 10,896.00
Ayala,Maggie E College Success Seminar 1 S 565.00
Azad,Md Abul Kalam Introductory Statistics 1 S 3,560.00
Azim,Anser C Terminology For Med Careers 1 S 2,703.00
Azul,Nilda A Fundamentals Of Nursing 2 S 10,680.00
Baez,Diego R College Success Seminar 2 S 4,326.00
Barnett,Bernadette Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 2,825.00
Begum,Roksana Basic Chemistry | 4 S 10,680.00
Bengelsdorf, Tobias A Composition 2 S 3,390.00
Berman,Ernest J Math For Elem Teachers | 1 S 3,791.15
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
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Truman College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Berry,Raymond Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Bian,Jing-Tan Human Structure and Function Il 2 S 5,406.00
Bobbili,Sohini General Microbiology 2 S 5,340.00
Bobbili,Sohini Human Structure and Function Il 2 S 5,340.00
Bokretsion,Rahel G Basic Chemistry | 4 S 10,524.00
Bole,Roberta J General Psychology 1 S 1,695.00
Braun,Beth Human Structure and Function Il 2 S 5,448.00
Brici,Ovidiu Reading, Writing, Critical Think | 2 S 3,390.00
Brici,Ovidiu Reading, Writing, Critical Think Il 2 S 3,390.00
Burke,Douglas E Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 6,084.00
Butcher,Cynthia Human Growth & Development | 2 S 7,264.00
Byrne,William Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 2 S 7,810.00
Byrne,William Math Refresher | 1 S 1,695.00
Byrne,William Math Refresher Il 1 S 1,695.00
Cheng,Likwan General Course | Physical Science 4 S 9,010.00
Choudhury,Parsa Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,670.00
Clarke,Patricia Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1 1 S 1,754.00
Clarke,Patricia Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis I 1 S 1,754.00
Close,Wayne Art Appreciation 1 S 2,343.00
Close,Wayne History Of Arch Paint Sculpture | 1 S 2,343.00
Corrado,Jon A Managerial Accounting 1 S 2,884.00
Corrado,Jon A Principles Of Economics | 1 S 2,163.00
Corrado,Jon A Principles Of Economics Il 1 S 2,163.00
Czuchra,James J General Chemistry | 2 S 7,120.00
Davis,James Basic Writing Skills 2 S 4,758.00
Del Rosario,Criselda H Human Structure and Function | 4 S 9,300.00
Dua,Raminder General Education Math 1 S 3,172.00
Dua,Raminder Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,965.00
Dudko,Ninel Basic Chemistry | 2 S 5,448.00
Edwards,Blake F Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Epperson,Nancey Advanced Integrated ESL 1 S 4,326.00
Epperson,Nancey Develop Reading Skills 11 2 S 4,326.00
Erol,Nalan Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 4,326.00
Erol,Nalan Math Refresher | 1 S 1,695.00
Erol,Nalan Math Refresher Il 1 S 1,695.00
Esperanza,Emmanuel College Success Seminar 1 S 2,163.00
Farmer,Rasha K Composition 1 S 1,695.00
Freeman,Frances Intro To Study Of Society 1 S 2,256.00
Gibson,Jeffrey B General Course | Hum 3 S 8,172.00
Gibson,Jeffrey B The Bible - New Testament 1 S 2,724.00
Gill,Neha D Legal & Social Environ Bus 1 S 1,695.00
Gist-Williams,Cheryl Hair Tinting Technology 1 $ 2,073.00
Gist-Williams,Cheryl Intro to Cosmetology/Cosmetic 2 S  4,146.00
Goglin,David C Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,724.00
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
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Truman College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Gorham,Aja High Intermediate ESL 1 S  4,146.00
Gould,Nicole A College Success Seminar 1 S 2,073.00
Green,Evelyn College Success Seminar 1 S 2,163.00
Green-Bennett,Wildred Fundamentals Of Nursing 2 S 10,680.00
Grubisic,Maria Fund of Speech Communication 1 S 2,163.00
Guan,Yun Math Refresher | 1 S 1,695.00
Guan,Yun Math Refresher Il 1 S 1,695.00
Haji,Ogar A Web Development Il Client Side Script 2 S 3,508.00
Haji,Ogar A Web Develop. I/Basic Web 2 S 3,508.00
Harris,Beth Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Harris,Beth Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Hellweg,Erin M Basic Writing Skills 2 S 4,146.00
Hellweg,Erin M Composition 1 S 2,073.00
Hlywak,Stephanie M Composition 1 S 2,163.00
Hohenzy,Victoria Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,073.00
Hohenzy,Victoria Composition 1 S 2,073.00
Hokin,Michael World Geography 1 S 2,379.00
Hose,Gabriel General Chemistry | 2 S 7,264.00
Hoskins-Saffold,Patricia Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1 1 S 1,754.00
Hoskins-Saffold,Patricia Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis Il 1 S 1,754.00
Hull,Patricia Admin of Juvenile Justice 1 S 2,379.00
Hull,Patricia Business Law | 1 S 2,379.00
Hull,Patricia Introduction To Corrections 1 S 2,379.00
Jobst,Rory K Composition 2 S 3,390.00
Jones,Teresa B Financial Accounting 1 S 2,260.00
Kartha,Sreedharan Biology | 2 S 5,262.00
Kasule,Ssebunya The National Government 1 S 2,724.00
Khan,Imran A Human Structure and Function Il 2 S 5,340.00
Khan,Muhammad Ali Human Structure and Function Il 2 S 5,448.00
Khan,Nadia Human Structure and Function | 2 S 4,650.00
Kim,Yangtae Plane Trigonometry 1 S 1,695.00
Kittle,Elizabeth F. College Success Seminar 2 S 4,326.00
Kittridge,Henrietta Basic Writing Skills 2 S 4,326.00
Kogan,Lyudmila Basic Chemistry | 4 $ 10,896.00
Kostov,Valentin A College Algebra 1 S 3,100.00
Lavin,Michael P Educational Psychology 1 $ 2,343.00
Lazarski,Derek Communications Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Lazarski,Derek Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Lennon,Nancy Intro to Biology & Culture Evolution-Human 1 S 2,343.00
Lepley,Mary F Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1 1 $ 1,816.00
Lepley,Mary F Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis | 1 $ 1,816.00
Levi,Deborah Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1 1 S 1,754.00
Levi,Deborah Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis Il 1 S 1,754.00
Livshutz,Leo Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 3,632.00
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Truman College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Livshutz,Leo General Education Math 2 S 7,264.00
Los,Alla Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 3,632.00
Los,Alla Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,632.00
MacLellan,Kathryn M Managerial Accounting 1 S 3,080.00
Madison,Diane Fund of Speech Communication 1 S 2,073.00
Maher,Heather L Composition 2 S 3,390.00
Mahoney,Jessica K Develop Reading Skills Il 2 S 4,326.00
Mahoney,Jessica K Developmental Read Skills | 2 S 4,326.00
Maravolo,Bettina General Course | Social Science 1 S 2,343.00
Margolis,Max B Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 3,100.00
Martin,Marquitta Intro to Cosmetology/Cosmetic 2 S 3,390.00
Martin,Marquitta Summative Seminar 1 S 1,695.00
Martin-Llamazares,Carlos General Course | Social Science 1 S 2,343.00
Mascorro,Lucia College Success Seminar 1 S 20,730.00
McCulloh,Michael B High Intermediate ESL 1 S 4,326.00
McGinn,Margaret A Basic Writing Skills 2 S  4,686.00
Medwin,Sherry L Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Mehmedagic,Sulejmen Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,724.00
Mekonnen,Medhanie G Managerial Accounting 1 S 2,764.00
Miceli,Patrick A Ceramics 1 S 4,146.00
Mills-Betts,Dorothy Fundamentals Of Nursing 1 S 5,340.00
Miodragovic,Zoran General Chemistry | 2 S 7,120.00
Moizuddin,Mohammad Internetworking | 2 S 3,632.00
Moizuddin,Mohammad Internetworking Il 2 S 3,632.00
Montgomery,Kina Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1 1 S 1,816.00
Montgomery,Kina Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis || 1 S 1,816.00
Morris,James T Intro to Cosmetology/Cosmetic 2 S 4,146.00
Motorga,Narcis | Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,605.00
Motorga,Narcis | Math Refresher Il 1 S 1,695.00
Murdo,Vetrice D Basic Styling Technology 1 $ 5,182.50
Murdo,Vetrice D Salon Technology Il 1 S 2,591.25
Najam,Farzana Human Biology 2 $ 4,450.00
Najam,Farzana Human Structure and Function | 2 S 4,450.00
Newman,April M Composition 2 S 3,390.00
Papadakis,James P General Course Il Social Science 1 S 2,379.00
Paraskiv,Claudia The World Of The Cinema 4 S 9,372.00
Pavlik,Melissa Composition 2 S 4,512.00
Petersen,Karen E Introduction To Music 3 S 8,172.00
Pfeiffer,Gregory A Manual Drive Train & Axles 2 S 3,730.00
Piatkowski,Leszek Peter Composition 1 S 1,695.00
Potluri,Naga L. General Education Math 3 S 9,372.00
Puche,Helena Biology | 2 S 4,650.00
Puche,Helena General Education Biology 2 S 3,875.00
Reardon,Richard Fund of Speech Communication 3 S 5,085.00
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Truman College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Ress,Constantine World Geography 1 S 2,724.00
Ripes,Steven A General Education Math 1 S 2,260.00
Robinson,Laura Fundamentals Of Nursing 1 S 5,340.00
Robinson,Rhonda Summative Seminar 1 S 1,695.00
Rowell,Peter B Math Refresher Il 1 S 1,695.00
Rowls,Beverly A. Introduction To Education 1 S 2,310.00
Rupp,Jennifer Composition 2 S 4,146.00
Russell,Anna Intro To Early Childhood Ed 1 S 2,163.00
Schlueter,John P Composition 3 S 6,489.00
Schmidt,Charles F World Geography 2 S 5,448.00
Schuster,Eric History American People From 1865 1 S 2,238.00
Schuster,Eric History American People To 1865 1 S 2,238.00
Sdralis,Harry P Biology | 4 S 10,812.00
Seidman,Steven R Math Refresher | 1 S 1,695.00
Seidman,Steven R Math Refresher Il 1 S 1,695.00
Senewo,lkpoBari College Success Seminar 1 S 1,695.00
Siddiqui,Shahid S Biology | 2 S 4,650.00
Smith,Dexter Develop Of Except Child 1 S 1,695.00
Smith,Eleshia College Success Seminar 1 S 2,238.00
Smith,Jessica Art Appreciation 2 S 4,326.00
Spencer,Jamison C Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Spencer,Jamison C Composition 1 S 2,163.00
Stanley,Thomas Marketing 1 S 2,343.00
Stevens,Elizabeth A Salon Technology | 1 S 5,407.00
Stevens,Elizabeth A Salon Technology Il 1 S 2,703.00
Stralka,lsabella S. Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,760.00
Sweeney,Linda Developmental Read Skills | 4 S 10,680.00
Talwar,Sundeep Biology | 2 S 5,340.00
Terry,Clairene V. Electrical Sys & Power Acc. 2 S 3,605.00
Terry,Clairene V. Electrical Systems I 2 S  3,605.00
Tonkinson,Lucero First Course Spanish 1 S 1,695.00
Touff,Kenneth G Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 $ 3,172.00
Truong,Hung Anh Intro to Java Program Language 2 $ 3,604.00
Truong,Hung Anh Intro to Operating Systems 1 $ 2,703.00
Tucker,Edward C Intro To Automotive Technology 1 S 1,504.00
Tucker,Edward C Manual Drive Train & Axles 2 S 3,760.00
Tucker,Edward C Math Refresher Il 1 S 1,812.00
Tuladhar,Junoo K General Education Biology 2 S 4,505.00
Turows,Elizabeth Composition 2 S 4,146.00
Vargas,Raul Ethics 1 S 2,073.00
Villegas,Freddy Engine Concepts 2 $ 3,730.00
Wallace, Teleatha Basic Styling Technology 1 $ 5,407.50
Wallace, Teleatha Hair Tinting Technology 1 S 2,163.00
Way,Angela J High Intermediate ESL 1 S  4,326.00
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Truman College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
White-Raines,Pamela Michele Fund of Speech Communication 1 S 2,073.00
Wiecek,Thaddeus P. General Education Math 1 S 3,124.00
Wiecek,Thaddeus P. Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,905.00
Windham,Brandie N Math Refresher | 1 S 1,695.00
Windham,Brandie N Math Refresher Il 1 S 1,695.00
Woods,lerry J General Education Math 1 S 2,260.00
Woods,lerry J Introductory Statistics 1 S 2,260.00
Wyatt,Debra Fundamentals Of Nursing 2 S 10,524.00
Yamashiroya,Gary Admin of Criminal Justice 1 S 2,703.00
Zandi,Bijan Begin Algebra with Geometry 3 S 8,652.00
Ziolkowska,lrena Principles Of Economics | 1 S 2,724.00
Ziolkowska,lrena Principles Of Economics Il 1 S 2,724.00
Wright College

Name Course A—l\::imnbni::s Amount
Ahmed,S N General Education Math 1 S 3,632.00
Ahmed,S N Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,724.00
Ahmed,S N Introductory Statistics 1 S 3,632.00
Albrecht,John Energy Equipment Troubleshoot 1 S 775.00
Ale,Som B General Education Biology 2 S 3,875.00
Allen,Matthew R Composition 2 S  4,686.00
Arfeen,Zahid Human Structure and Function | 2 S 5,406.00
Armel,Bernard Bus Organizations & Agency Law 1 $ 2,670.00
Armel,Bernard Business Law for the Paralegal 1 S 2,670.00
Armel,Bernard Tort Law 1 S 2,670.00
Azad,Md Abul Kalam General Education Math 1 S 3,560.00
Azad,Md Abul Kalam Introductory Statistics 1 S 3,560.00
Baird,George Composition 3 S 6,489.00
Banerjee,Kalyani Basic Chemistry | 2 S 5,448.00
Banks,Leah A Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Berlin,Jacek Percussion Class 2 S 1,812.00
Blan,Quaseem A Descriptive Astronomy 1 S 2,724.00
Blan,Quaseem A Mechanics, Waves, and Heat 2 S 7,264.00
Blue,Shauntae M Business Mathematics 1 S 2,163.00
Blue,Shauntae M Introduction To Business 1 S 2,163.00
Blue,Shauntae M Introduction To Finance 1 S 2,163.00
Boeck,Claire Alisa General Course Il Hum 1 S 2,163.00
Boeck,Claire Alisa Intro To Arts & Ideas 2 S 4,326.00
Boeck,Claire Alisa World Literature | 1 S 2,163.00
Bogdaniec,Steven R Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,073.00
Bogdaniec,Steven R Composition 1 S 2,073.00
Bole,Roberta J General Psychology 2 S 3,390.00
Braun,Beth Biology | 2 S 5,448.00
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Wright College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Braverman,Anni Vocational & Community Living Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Brazile,La Mar B History American People From 1865 2 S  4,146.00
Brazile,La Mar B History American People To 1865 2 S 4,146.00
Brockman,William T First Aid 2 S  4,686.00
Brockman,William T Fitness 2 S 2,343.00
Brockman,William T Health Education 1 S 2,343.00
Brown,Michael T Human Resources Management 1 S 2,163.00
Brown,Michael T Introduction To Business 1 S 2,163.00
Brown,Michael T Principles Of Management 1 S 2,163.00
Burger,Mark Energy Equipment Troubleshoot 1 S 890.00
Burger,Mark Renewable Energy Systems 1 S 2,670.00
Burnett,Kara Fund of Speech Communication 4 S 10,812.00
Burns,Mary K Art Appreciation 1 S 2,310.00
Cai,Kai General Course | Physical Science 4 S 8,770.00
Calabrese,Kathy Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,256.00
Calabrese,Kathy Composition 2 S 4,512.00
Campos,Andres Biology | 2 S 5,262.00
Carson,Ashley Psychiatric Rehab Skills 1 S 2,343.00
Carson,Ashley Survey Of Psychiatric Rehab 1 S 2,343.00
Carson,Robert L Adult Development And Aging 1 S 3,209.93
Carson,Robert L Child Psychology 1 S 3,209.93
Carter,Christy N Fund of Speech Communication 2 S  4,476.00
Case,Fred Composition 2 S 4,758.00
Casey,Lawrence J Admin of Criminal Justice 1 S 2,163.00
Casey,Lawrence J Criminal Law & Procedure 1 S 2,163.00
Casey,Lawrence J Issues In Criminal Justice 1 S 2,163.00
Chong,Derek Composition 1 S 2,670.00
Chrucky,Andrew Introduction To Philosophy 2 S 5,448.00
Chrucky,Andrew Logic 1 S 2,724.00
Churchill,Vanessa H Beginning Photography 1 $ 5,262.00
Cintron-Bastin,Patricia Computers in the Law Office 1 S 2,703.00
Cintron-Bastin,Patricia Internship for the Paralegal 1 S 2,703.00
Cintron-Bastin,Patricia Intro to Paralegal Studies 1 S 2,703.00
Collins,Maurice A Fundamentals Of Music Theo 2 S 5,340.00
Conner,Roger W Advanced Grammar & Composition 1 S 3,221.59
Conner,Roger W Advanced Reading Skills 2 S 6,443.18
Cordero,Robert J Architectural Drawing | 2 S 3,605.00
Crohn,Linda Business Law | 1 S 2,256.00
Crohn,Linda Legal & Social Environ Bus 1 S 2,256.00
Cygan,Lauren Basic Writing Skills 1 $ 2,163.00
Dalber,Steve P Beginning Photography 1 $ 5,448.00
Darling,Mary L Intro to Microcomputers 3 $ 8,010.00
Dastugue,Danon Fund of Speech Communication 1 S 2,310.00
Davis,James R First Aid 1 S 2,163.00
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Wright College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Delong,Marina General Education Math 1 S 3,124.00
Delong,Marina Math For Elementary Teachers Il 1 S 3,124.00
DeMaira,Kathleen Ballet 2 S 2,256.00
DeMaira,Kathleen Contemporary Dance | 2 S 2,256.00
Dey,Soma General Course | Physical Science 4 S 9,080.00
Dharanipragada,Archana General Course Il Physical Science 2 S 2,825.00
Donnelly,John Composition 2 S  4,326.00
Dority,Cheryl Composition 2 S 4,476.00
Dragos,Valentin G Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,605.00
Duffy,Linda C Introduction To Business 2 S  4,686.00
Duncan,Steven Fundamentals Of Music Theo 1 S 2,163.00
Duncan,Steven Jazz Improvisation Part | 2 S 2,163.00
Dzwonowski,Malgorzata First Course Polish 1 S 2,884.00
Dzwonowski,Malgorzata Readings In Lit Polish 1 S 2,163.00
Dzwonowski,Malgorzata Second Course Polish 1 S 2,884.00
Easter,Akilah Human Structure and Function | 4 S 10,524.00
Eiermann,Michael A Advanced Weapons Mass Destruction 1 S 2,703.00
Eiermann,Michael A Intro to Weapons of Mass Destruct 1 S 2,703.00
Escamilla,Anthony J General Psychology 2 S 4,326.00
Flebbe,Steven J Basic Skills in Emergency Management 1 S 2,724.00
Flebbe,Steven J Environmental Analysis 2 S 5,448.00
Flebbe,Steven J Intro to Emergency Management 1 S 2,724.00
Fliess,Jason Fund of Speech Communication 1 S 2,238.00
Flowers,Courtney A History American People From 1865 1 S 2,073.00
Flowers,Courtney A History American People To 1865 1 S 2,073.00
Freeman,Frances Intro To Study Of Society 2 S 4,512.00
Fremgen,David General Chemistry | 2 S 7,120.00
Galemb,Daniel F General Drawing 2 S 9,372.00
Gardner,Elizabeth Composition 2 S 4,146.00
Gersten,Richard C Chorus 2 S 1,189.50
Gersten,Richard C Class Voice | 2 S 2,379.00
Gill,James T Energy Equipment Troubleshoot 1 S 890.00
Gill,James T Renewable Energy Systems 1 $ 1,780.00
Givens,Maurice Finite Mathematics 1 S 3,172.00
Gorguis,Alice S College Algebra 1 $ 3,632.00
Grassi,David Legal Ethics for the Paralegal 1 S 2,703.00
Grez,Michael Terminology For Med Careers 4 S 10,524.00
Grigorova,Lina R Art Appreciation 2 $ 4,620.00
Grigorova,Lina R History Of Arch Paint Sculpture | 1 $ 2,310.00
Grigorova,Lina R Intro To Arts & Ideas 1 S 2,310.00
Grossmayer,Michael Intro Spreadsheet on Micro 1 S 2,343.00
Grossmayer,Michael Intro to Data Base on Micro 1 S 2,343.00
Grossmayer,Michael Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,343.00
Grubisic,Maria Fund of Speech Communication 2 S  4,326.00
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Wright College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Hadley,Alexis J Basic Chemistry | 2 S  4,326.00
Hadley,Alexis J General Chemistry Il 2 S 4,326.00
Ham,Theresa M Intro To Theater 1 S 2,073.00
Ham,Theresa M Make-Up Stage Screen & TV 1 S 1,382.00
Hart,Lauretta Aging And Human Services 1 S 2,379.00
Hart,Lauretta Practicum Il 2 S 3,568.00
Hartman,Thomas Developmental Read Skills | 2 S 5,448.00
Hergenrother,Emily E Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 4,512.00
Hildwine,Jeriah R General Drawing 1 S 4,476.00
Holmes,Sheila General Psychology 3 S 6,219.00
Hope,Kenneth W General Course | Hum 3 S 8,172.00
Hopper,Christopher Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Hopper,Christopher Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Hristova,Evelina Intro to BASIC Language 1 S 2,724.00
Hristova,Evelina Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,724.00
Huaman,Anthony Intro to Personal Training 2 S 2,884.00
Huaman,Anthony Weight Training 2 S 2,163.00
Ingham, Leigha Basic Chemistry | 2 S 4,650.00
Jin,Zaishu Basic Chemistry | 2 S 5,340.00
Jin,Zaishu Organic Chemistry | 2 S 5,340.00
Jones,Keith E Intro To Study Of Society 3 S 6,219.00
Jones,Paul Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,379.00
Jones,Paul Composition 1 S 2,379.00
Ju,Marie Y Calculus & Analytic Geometry | 1 S 3,605.00
Ju,Marie Y Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,605.00
Kaftanska,Hanna Special Grammar & Composition 1 S 2,343.00
Kakleas,Maria Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 4,450.00
Kakumanu,Simon P College Algebra 1 S 3,172.00
Kamber,Nouel College Algebra 1 S 3,560.00
Kamber,Nouel Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 4,450.00
Kang,Shao-shen General Education Math 1 S 2,884.00
Kang,Shao-shen Introductory Statistics 1 S 2,884.00
Kaniuk,Douglas H Intro to Computer Info System 2 $ 5,406.00
Kaniuk,Douglas H Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 5,406.00
Kelley,Daniel J Business Law | 1 S 2,724.00
Kelley,Daniel J Business Law Il 1 S 2,724.00
Kennedy,William Finite Mathematics 1 S 3,632.00
Kennedy,William Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 4,540.00
Khan,Abdul R Intro to C or C++ Language 1 S 2,379.00
Khan,Abdul R Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,379.00
Kiewiet,Gregory Composition 3 $ 6,714.00
Kishka,Katherine Aural & Keyboard Skills | 2 S 2,724.00
Kishka,Katherine Group Piano | 6 S 8,172.00
Kishka,Oleg Group Piano | 4 S  4,686.00
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Wright College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Kishka,Oleg Introduction To Music 1 S 2,343.00
Kolas,Andrei General Education Math 1 S 2,764.00
Kolas,Andrei Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,455.00
Komolafe,Olukayode | Terminology For Med Careers 3 S 7,893.00
Kost,Nadine General Drawing 1 S 4,758.00
Kostakis,George Introduction To Business 1 S 2,379.00
Kostakis,George Marketing 1 S 2,379.00
Kruppik,Blazej Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,379.00
Kruppik,Blazej Developmental Read Skills | 1 S 2,724.00
Kruppik,Blazej Special Grammar & Composition 1 S 2,724.00
Kupiec,Pawel Figure Draw & Composition 1 S 4,326.00
Kupiec,Pawel General Drawing 1 S 4,326.00
Kurtz,Jay Fund of Speech Communication 2 S 4,512.00
Landor,Raissa Intro To Arts & Ideas 2 S 4,620.00
Landor,Raissa The World Of The Cinema 1 S 2,310.00
Lawson,Mary E General Psychology 1 S 2,724.00
Lawson,Mary E Life Span Development Psychology 1 S 2,724.00
Lazarus,Lewis M Advanced Grammar & Composition 1 S 2,379.00
Litturi,Nanette Addict Treatment Of Spec Pops 1 S 2,238.00
Litturi,Nanette Addictions & Family Treatment 1 S 2,238.00
Louis,Catherine General Course Il Hum 1 S 2,238.00
Louis,Catherine History of Photography 1 S 2,238.00
Lowrey,James M Composition 2 S  4,512.00
Lowry,Justin Descriptive Astronomy 4 S 9,024.00
Luo,Hao General Chemistry | 2 S 6,200.00
Lutz,Scott E Composition 3 S 6,489.00
Madden,John W Admin of Criminal Justice 1 S 2,256.00
Madden,John W Intro To Investigation 1 S 2,256.00
Malek,Dennis Terminology For Med Careers 1 S 2,724.00
Manoyan,Vartuyi General Education Math 1 S 2,884.00
Manoyan,Vartuyi Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,605.00
Maravolo,Bettina General Course Il Social Science 3 S 7,029.00
Marrero,Anibal Introduction To Business 1 S 2,379.00
Marrero,Anibal Managerial Accounting 1 S 3,172.00
Marrero,Anibal Principles Of Management 1 S 2,379.00
Martin,Jacqueline A Develop Reading Skills 11 2 S 4,326.00
Mayer,Merry General Course | Social Science 1 S 2,343.00
Mayer,Merry General Course Il Social Science 1 S 2,343.00
Mayer,Merry International Relations 2 S  4,686.00
McCarthy,Ryan Composition 1 $ 2,073.00
McDaniel,Harlan Electric, Light, & Modern Physics 1 S 1,780.00
McDaniel,Harlan General Course | Physical Science 2 S 4,450.00
McGhee,Ramycia Basic Writing Skills 3 S 6,489.00
McHarris,Renee Intro To Arts & Ideas 1 S 2,379.00

30

September 13, 2012



Personnel Board Report 2.02 31568
. . . . . ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Wright College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
McMahon,Joseph E Admin of Juvenile Justice 1 S 2,670.00
McMahon,Joseph E Introduction To Criminology 1 S 2,670.00
McMahon,Joseph E Police Organization & Management 1 S 2,670.00
McNair,Maureen A Composition 1 S 2,343.00
McNamara,Daniel Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,379.00
Mendoza,Alex Accounting For Long Term Care 1 S 2,343.00
Mendoza,Alex Personal Finance 1 S 2,343.00
Mikkalo,Erika Composition 1 S 2,073.00
Milano,Philip W Develop Reading Skills Il 2 S 4,326.00
Miodragovic,Denana General Chemistry | 2 S 6,200.00
Mitchell,Clara M Composition 2 S 5,448.00
Mitina,Anna General Education Math 1 S 3,632.00
Mitina,Anna Linear Algebra 1 S 2,724.00
Mullarkey,Colleen Intro To Arts & Ideas 1 S 2,703.00
Musto,Wendy S. Composition 1 S 2,163.00
Nadas,Erika M Intro Spreadsheet on Micro 1 S 2,343.00
Nadas,Erika M Intro to Microcomputers 2 S  4,686.00
Nogowski,Janet Composition 2 S 4,758.00
Nootens,John J Information Security Tech 1 S 4,146.00
Noriega,Jon M Digital Photography 2 S 5,340.00
Norton,Heidi | Beginning Photography 1 S 5,448.00
Norton,Heidi | Digital Photography 1 S 2,724.00
Paden,Karen General Drawing 2 S 6,219.00
Padilla,Victor History World Civilization To 1500 1 S 2,163.00
Padilla,Victor History of Latin America 2 S 4,326.00
Papadakis,James P General Course | Social Science 2 S 4,758.00
Papademas,James Business Mathematics 1 S 2,379.00
Papademas,James Introduction To Finance 1 S 2,379.00
Papademas,James Marketing 1 S 2,379.00
Papademas,Katherine Biology | 2 S 5,448.00
Papademas,Katherine General Education Biology 2 S 4,540.00
Papademas,Luke Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 2 S 7,930.00
Patras,Jennifer Intro to Paralegal Studies 1 S 2,703.00
Perdiue,Andrew Composition 2 S 3,390.00
Philbrick,Christopher A Energy Systems Fundamentals 1 $ 2,703.00
Philbrick,Christopher A Energy Equipment Troubleshoot 1 S 901.00
Pojunas,Thomas Composition 1 S 2,073.00
Prisble,Renee D General Drawing 1 S 4,620.00
Proffit,Anna First Course Spanish 1 S 3,508.00
Proffit,Anna Second Course Spanish 1 S 3,508.00
Raines,Aurelius Basic Writing Skills 2 S 4,326.00
Rajan,Nithya Basic Chemistry | 4 $ 10,680.00
Redlich,James W Legal Research and Writing | 1 S 2,670.00
Redlich,James W Legal Research and Writing Il 1 S 2,670.00
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Wright College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Reimer,Marjory Intro To Addictions Studies 1 S 2,670.00
Revsine,Bernard W Computer Apps Intermediate Acct 1 S 781.00
Revsine,Bernard W Federal Income Tax 1 S 2,343.00
Revsine,Bernard W Intermediate Accounting 1 S 2,343.00
Revsine,Joan Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,310.00
Reyes,Armando Intro To Addictions Studies 1 S 2,163.00
Reyes,Armando Principles & Practice of Addict Stud 1 S 2,163.00
Reynard,Michael Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,965.00
Rizzo-Vast,Patricio First Course Spanish 2 S 7,264.00
Rodriguez-Florido,Jorge General Education Math 1 S 3,632.00
Rodriguez-Florido,Jorge Introductory Statistics 1 S 3,632.00
Rubio,Robert A. Admin of Criminal Justice 1 S 2,310.00
Rubio,Robert A. Professional Responsibility 1 S 2,310.00
Saber,Aheda Basic Chemistry | 2 S 5,448.00
Salajean,Radu Human Structure and Function | 2 S 5,448.00
Santiago,Kenneth Advertising 1 S 2,238.00
Santiago,Kenneth Selling 1 S 2,238.00
Sattler,DuncanJ Principles Of Economics | 3 S 6,219.00
Sattler,DuncanJ Principles Of Economics Il 1 S 2,073.00
Scavone,Paul J Fundamentals Of Music Theo 1 S 2,163.00
Scavone,Paul J Introduction To Music 1 S 2,163.00
Sewick,Bruce PRCP Internship 1 S 2,343.00
Silva,Jeffrey Guitar Class 2 S 2,163.00
Silva,Jeffrey Music Theory Il 1 S 2,163.00
Simeonovska,Mila Biology | 4 S 9,024.00
Slusarczyk,Janusz Human Structure and Function | 2 S 4,650.00
Smith,Eleshia Develop Reading Skills 11 2 S  4,476.00
Smith,Jessica Intro To Arts & Ideas 2 S 4,326.00
Soupos,Vasilios Organic Chemistry | 2 S 6,016.00
Spencer,Christopher General Course | Social Science 3 S 6,489.00
Spiropoulos,Andrew Weight Training 8 $ 9,372.00
Stankova,Roumiana V Ethics 1 S 2,256.00
Stankova,Roumiana V Introduction To Philosophy 1 S 2,256.00
Stankova,Roumiana V Philosophy Of Religion 1 $ 2,256.00
Strzalka,Matthew J Advanced Emergency Planning 1 $ 2,703.00
Stucko,Robert Charles Basic Incident Command 1 S 2,670.00
Stucko,Robert Charles Disaster Response & Recovery 2 S 2,670.00
Stucko,Robert Charles Emergency Management Operation | 1 $ 2,670.00
Sun,Qicun Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 2 S 9,080.00
Sweilem,Nizar Basic Chemistry | 2 S 5,448.00
Syed,Asad S Computer Forensics Technology 1 $ 5,406.00
Syed,Asad S General Technology Essentials 2 $ 4,505.00
Taha,Jack Biology | 2 S 5,262.00
Tandarich,John P General Course | Physical Science 2 S  4,385.00
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Tandarich,John P General Course Physical Science 3 S 7,893.00
Tekle,Eden Inter Communication W/Elderly 1 S 2,073.00
Tekle,Eden Introduction To Gerontology 1 S 2,073.00
Ter-Saakyants,Henry Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 4,540.00
Thompson,Ernie D Fund Of Swimming 4 S  4,686.00
Thompson,Ernie D Weight Training 4 S 4,686.00
Tisa,Mary Contemporary Dance | 4 S 4,146.00
Todorovic,Ruzica Basic Chemistry | 4 S 9,300.00
Topping,Cydney Composition 1 S 2,073.00
Townsend,Katherine General Psychology 2 S 5,406.00
Tsen,Hui-Min Beginning Photography 1 S 5,406.00
Tsen,Hui-Min Digital Photography 1 S 2,703.00
Tsen,Hui-Min Film Rhetoric 1 S 2,703.00
Tso-Coulson,May Biology | 4 S 10,896.00
Turner,Stephanie A General Psychology 2 S 4,146.00
Tyler,Paul Cultural Anthropology 2 S 4,146.00
Valente,Lauren Basic Writing Skills 2 S 4,959.00
Valentino,Paul E Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 2 S 7,930.00
Vazquez,Jennifer A Composition 1 S 2,163.00
Venkateswar,Raja General Education Math 1 S 3,632.00
Venkateswar,Raja Introductory Statistics 1 S 3,632.00
Vistain,Valerie History American People From 1865 1 S 2,163.00
Vistain,Valerie History American People To 1865 2 S  4,326.00
Walther,Thomas General Course Il Hum 1 S 2,343.00
Walther,Thomas Intro To Arts & Ideas 1 S 2,343.00
Weflen,Matthew Philosophy Of Religion 1 S 2,163.00
Weine,Howard A Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 2 S 7,810.00
Wendt,Thomas Charles Real Estate Law Paralegal 1 S 2,703.00
Wendt,Thomas Charles Wills, Trusts and Probate 1 S 2,703.00
Wetzel,EricJ Wrestling 4 S 2,764.00
Willert,Peter Team Sports 2 S 2,163.00
Willert,Peter Weight Training 2 S 2,163.00
Wilson,Robert S. Descriptive Astronomy 1 S 2,724.00
Wolfe,Arnold Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,238.00
Zemla,Tracy A Terminology For Med Careers 4 $ 9,024.00
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Daley College
e cous el amom
Ashraf,Mohammad Biology | 2 S 5,825.40
Burnside,JoAnn Child, Family & Community Relations 1 S 1,973.16
Carrarini,Roy L Fundamentals Of Nursing 1 S 850.23
Causing,Nancy Fundamentals Of Nursing 1 S 701.39
Chyu,Ron-Kan Y Internetworking Il 2 S 2,334.51
Chyu,Ron-Kan Y Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,334.51
Crawford,Janet T Fundamentals Of Nursing 1 S 732.93
Crenshaw,Michael Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,360.18
Hadjiagapiou,Christos Biology | 2 S 4,577.40
Han,Catherine Y General Chemistry | 2 S 3,436.45
Held,Michael A Composition 1 S 2,171.81
Hernandez-Medina,Luissette M College Algebra 1 S 1,250.00
Hernandez-Medina,Luissette M Plane Trigonometry 1 S 1,875.00
Jakob,Jennifer M Women's Literature 1 S 2,171.81
Jefferson,Gloria M Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis Il 1 S 2,440.86
Kahvand,Hassan General Chemistry | 2 S 4,919.50
Kulisz,Andre P Human Structure and Function Il 2 S 3,776.28
Kuzniar,Michael R Introduction To Philosophy 1 S 2,468.58
Ma,Szu-Chen Intro to Java Program Language 1 S 629.38
Misayah,Rowena P Human Structure and Function Il 1 S 2,648.13
Raziuddin,Syed General Microbiology 2 S 5,296.26
Rufus,Tanisha N Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1 1 S  4,206.36
Russo,Vincent M Admin of Criminal Justice 1 S 2,850.75
Samuels,Karen S Fundamentals Of Nursing 1 S 672.84
Sazonova,Tatiana Y. Develop Reading Skills 11 1 S 2,907.71
Shelvy,Patricia Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1 1 S 4,881.72
Siadat,Mohammad V Calculus & Analytic Geometry Il 1 S 5,863.70
Siadat,Mohammad V Pre Calculus 1 S 1,172.74
Thomas,Julienne E. Biology | 2 S  4,022.19
Wang,Ming-ler Introductory Statistics 1 S 1,492.92
Zhang,Guo Quan Finite Mathematics 1 S 2,526.16
Zhang,Guo Quan Math For Elementary Teachers Il 1 S 631.54
Harold Washington College
Name Course —Nt{mber of Amount
Assignments
Cambiasso,Gabriela First Course Spanish 1 S 1,287.10
Harbison,Mayte G Second Course Spanish 1 S 2,764.00
Lacorte,Marta P Second Course Spanish 1 S 687.29
Lopez,Amelia Advanced Composition 1 S 2,072.21
Millan,Jaime Mechanics, Waves, and Heat 1 S 846.77
Rivera Van Schagen,Judy Intro to Diversity/Ethnic Stud 1 S 2,458.95
Visomirskis,Loretta Drama 1 S 3,519.75
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FALL 2012 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Harold Washington College (cont'd)

Name

Visomirskis,Loretta

Wandless,Paul

Malcolm X College

Name

Anigbogu,Nneka
Anigbogu,Nneka
Bernal-Munera,Marcela
Bush,Nena M
Callery,Claude A.
Cunningham I1,Billy
Forsberg,Linnea
Henderson,Rhonda
Henderson,Rhonda
Jones,Opal J
Khan,Ahmed R
Lin,Rong

Lin,Rong
Lyons,Gretchen E
Mastny,Alison
McQuarters,Alfred
Mortha,Ruth
Muralles-Ball,Maria G
Oladipo,Joshua O
Perkins,Michelle
Reba,Albert M
Reynolds,Jane F
Scott,Karen
Sheppard,Mary
Thaci,Avni
Walton,Regina
Walton,Regina
White,Michael L
Wicks,Sheila M.

Olive-Harvey College

Name

Carr,Mary C
Cobbins,lvy M
Cobbins,lvy M
Craan,Joseph R

Duran,Yolanda

Course

Latin American Literature

Art Appreciation

Course

College Algebra

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
Biology Il

Practicum In Pre-School

Intro to Entrepreneurship

Intro to Microcomputers

Theater Workshop

Business Communications
Introduction To Business

Begin Algebra with Geometry
Clinical Experience IV

Chinese Il

Introduction to Chinese

Biology |

General Education Math

Human Structure and Function |
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
Third Course Spanish

Mechanics, Waves, and Heat

Oil Painting Techniques

General Microbiology

Critical Care Services

Prof Med & Health Care Practice
Pre Calculus

Human Structure and Function |
Fund of Speech Communication
Intro To African-American Studies
Intro To Patient Care

Human Structure and Function Il

Course

Oil Painting Techniques

Child, Family & Community Relations

Creative Act For Children
Calculus & Analytic Geo lll
Graphics Design |
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Number of
Assignments

1
1

Amount

$ 3,519.75
$ 2,190.09

Number of
Assignments

N B R R R R R R R R RB R RBNRRRRRRBRRBRRBRRNRR R

Amount

778.62
3,893.10
1,875.00
3,125.00

657.72
1,875.00

746.46
2,163.00
2,163.00
1,875.00
2,061.87
2,630.88

657.72
1,875.00

625.00
3,776.38
3,350.60
2,500.00
4,233.85
2,050.68
2,370.81
3,734.50
1,777.47
1,374.58
2,061.87
1,888.14
1,888.14

774.60
5,080.62

RO Ve SV RV V2 T V2 S Vo T Vo S Vo S Vs S V0 S V2 V2 S Vo (R V2 S Vo S V2 S V0 S V2 R V2 S Vo S Vo SR V0 S V2 R V0 S V2 S V2 R V2 I Vo 3

Number of
Assignments

N B N R R

Amount

3,694.98
1,727.42
3,454.84
2,835.00
2,630.88
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FALL 2012 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) SEPTEMIER 13, 2012
Olive-Harvey College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Ferguson Jr.,Austin General Chemistry | 2 S 5,591.10
Garner,Kyle Introduction To Business 1 S 1,930.65
Given,Dennis Olen Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Given,Dennis Olen Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Kamal,Ahmad S Human Structure and Function Il 2 S 7,479.00
Mohanty,Liza Marie General Education Biology 2 S 2,749.16
Pergams,Oliver Environmental Biology 1 S 792.88
Pergams,Oliver Special Topics In Biology 2 S 3,171.52
Roberts,Maretha E Biology | 1 S 1,344.98
Russ,Daniel J General Course | Physical Science 1 S 1,013.84
Smith,Stephen A Human Biology 1 S 1,250.00
Tinubu,Segun Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 2 S 4,652.34
Umunna,Samuel C General Education Math 1 S 1,172.74
Umunna,Samuel C Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 5,863.70
Velani-Jackson,Veronica M Creative Act For Children 2 S 2,574.20
Witherspoon,Jacqueline M Biology | 2 S 4,123.74
Wucherer,Robin M Introductory Statistics 1 S 709.92
Zoller,David J Electric, Light, & Modern Physics 1 S 5,701.50
Truman College

Name Course A—l\::imnbni::s Amount
Ayala,Marjory E Health Safety And Nutrition 1 $ 2,163.00
Ayala,Marjory E Language Development 1 $ 2,163.00
Harbison,Mayte G First Course Spanish 1 S 2,073.00

36

September 13, 2012



